OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

2009 MAR -5 PM 8: 33

City of Oakland Office of Councilmember Desley Brooks

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: La Tonda Simmons

Boards of Commissions Management

Office of the City Clerk

From: Councilmember Desley Brooks

Date: March 5, 2009

Re: Appointment to the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee

I would like to appoint Maureen P. Dorsey, DVM to serve on the Measure Y Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee as the District 6 representative. Dr. Dorsey brings to the committee the appropriate skills and expertise to carry out the duties that are necessary. She brings the intelligence, common sense and the ability to effectively deliberate in a calm and objective manner. I, therefore, strongly support her appointment to the Measure Y Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee.

Please contact my staff with any questions regarding this matter at x3971.

Cc: Jeff Baker, City Administration Office
 1 Frank H. Ogawa Płaza, 3rd Floor
 Oakland, CA 94612 (510) 238-3671

Desley Brooks, Councilmember - Dist.6

Maureen P. Dorsey, DVM

Age:50

Education: B.S. San Diego State University, D.V.M. U.C. Davis

Employment:

Self Employed, Owner Oakland Veterinary Hospital 1995-present

Civic Involvement:

CDBG Board member District 4 - 2000, 2001.

Laurel District Association Board member/Secretary-Treasurer 2006-2008

DRAFT

OFFICE OF THE

2009 MAR -5 PM 8: 34

City Attorney's Office

Approved as to Form and Legality

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No.

C.M.S.

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MAUREEN P. DORSEY AS THE DISTRICT 6 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE MEASURE Y VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND SAFETY **OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE**

WHEREAS, the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Act of 2004, also known as Measure Y. creates the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Violence Prevention and Safety Act of 2004 specifies that members of the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee are to be appointed, one by each Member of the City Council and three members by the Mayor, to serve such terms as set by the City Council by Ordinance. now therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that by the nomination of Councilmember Desley Brooks the following individual is hereby appointed as the District 6 representative to the Measure Y Violence Prevention and Safety Oversight Committee and to complete the term beginning and ending according to the terms set forth by the Ordinance:

Maureen P. Dorsey, DVM

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	, 2009
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES- BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN PRESIDENT BRUNNER	, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and
NOES-	
ABSENT-	-
ABSTENTION-	
. /	ATTEST:
	LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California